MEETING NOTICE

Annual Meeting of the Mental Disabilities Board of Visitors

Date: July 10, 2023

Time: 9 am - 4 pm

Location: Mental Disabilities Board of Visitors/Mental Health Ombudsman Office

1218 E. 6th Ave.

Helena, MT 59601

The Mental Disabilities Board of Visitors conducts its meetings at facilities that comply with accessibility requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you plan to attend this meeting and will need accommodations relating to a disability, please contact Jeremy Hoscheid at the contact information below. If you need this information in an alternate, accessible format, please contact the Mental Disabilities Board of Visitors before July 10, 2023.

To contact the Mental Disabilities Board of Visitors:

Jeremy Hoscheid, Executive Director Telephone: 406-444-5278

P.O. Box 200804 e-mail: jeremy.hoscheid@mt.gov

Helena, MT 59620 Fax: 406-444-3543

For persons who have hearing or speech disabilities:

Call 7-1-1 for Montana Relay Service

The Board of Visitors is an independent board of inquiry and review established to ensure that the treatment of all persons committed to a residential facility is humane and decent and meets the requirements set forth in 53-20-104, MCA. The board is also responsible to ensure that the treatment of all persons either voluntarily or involuntarily admitted to a mental facility in Montana is humane, is consistent with established clinical and other professional standards, and meets the requirements set forth in 53-21-104, MCA.